DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$468.00 Rec:\$35.00

ETRCO

2019-925855

\$503.00 Pgs=3 02/15/2019 03:03 PM

APN#: 1320-23-002-026

RPTT: \$468.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 102304-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Cormorant Holdings, LLC 1737 Sunset Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Anu Jansse

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Grandview Douglas LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Cormorant Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 11 as shown on the Map (PD 99-12-01) of GRANDVIEW ESTATES, PHASE 1, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on January 6, 2003, File No. 562908.

Parcel 2:

A non-exclusive stormwater drainage easement as set forth in Grant of Stormwater Drainage Easement and Maintenance Agreement dated June 27, 2011, recorded July 22, 2011 as Instrument No. 786781 of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 02/07/2019

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Grandview Douglas LLC, a Nevada limited liability company By: SCM Corp. of Nevada, a Nevada corporation, as Manager

By: Mark A. Trinta, Secretary

STATE OF California

Stanislaus

SS

COUNTY OF _______
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

February 13, 2019

By Mark A. Trinta.

Notary Public

C. SAULS 225929 VS NOTARY PUBLIC ANNI OTARY PUBLIC ANNI STAUS COUNTY OF PUBLIC ANNI STAUS COUNTY PUBLIC ANNI PUBLI

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-23-002-026)				^
2.	Type of Dyopouty		EOD DECC	ORDERS OPT	TONIAL	HEE ONLY
2.	Type of Property:	1			- 1	1
	a)	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	l .		- 1	MALL-10-11-10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
	c) 🗌 Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	ВООК	PAGI	3	
	e) ∏ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g) 🗌 Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:			
	i) 🗌 Other			, unations in		
3.	m		E100 000	00	San	\ \
	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		\$120,000.	00		
			(#120 000 00		
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$120,000.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$468.00		<u></u>	
	TOP I OUT I	/		_ \		
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section					
		ection	ction			
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:					
_	B 211 B			/ /		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %	1	/ /		
	375.110, that the informatio supported by documentation parties agree that disallowar result in a penalty of 10% of	if called upon to substant ace of any claimed exempt	tiate the infor tion, or other	mation provide determination o	d herein	. Furthermore, the
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030, the I	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and s	severally liable	for any	y additional amount
owe	ed. • ()	ACT THE CO.	/ /	l .		
Sign	nature(\/		Capacity			+
Sign	nature	lia	Capacity	<u>'</u>		ESSIONI
			1 1	_		V
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
/	(REQUIRED) { }			ED)		
Prin		The state of the s	Print Name:	Cormorant Ho	-	
Nan				limited liabilit		ny
	ress: 1920 Standiford Av		Address:	1737 Sunset C	ourt	
City			City:	Gardnerville		
Stat	e: <u>CA</u> 2	Zip: 95358 S	State:	NV	_Zip:	89410
		mn id nadona nijo				
COV	MPANY/PERSON REQUES					
D	(required if not the seller or buye		Da	. #. 107204 AD	1 1	
	t Name: <u>eTRCo, LLC. On beh</u> ress: Douglas Office	an or western true Compa	my Esc	e. #: <u>102304-AR</u>	<u>")</u>	
Mad	ress: Douglas Office 1362 Highway 395, S	Sta 100				
City	/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV	AF				
City	**************************************	LIC RECORD THIS FORM N	MAY BE RECO	RDED/MICROF	TLMED)	